

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave Petition(C) No. 11234/2013

SARVABHOUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMALABAI ANNARAYA PATIL

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 30/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shirish K.Deshpande,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the last date of hearing, the Court had recorded that the matter had been called twice but there was no presence on behalf of the petitioner; and that the petitioner had not filed proof of service. Nevertheless, the matter was adjourned in the interest of justice.

The same position obtains today. The special leave petition is dismissed for non-prosecution as well as non-appearance.

(Naveen Kumar)
Court Master

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master