

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2014, I.A. 3/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(C) No(s). 11234/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/12/2012
in RSA No. 7202/2010 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At
Gulbarga)

SARVABHOUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMALABAI ANNARAYA PATIL

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration)

Date : 20/11/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Sharanagouda Patil, Adv.
Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application for restoration is allowed subject
to payment of Rs. 2,000/- to Supreme Court Legal
Services Committee within two weeks'. The Special
Leave Petition is restored to its original number
accordingly.

(JYOTI GUPTA)
Sr. PA

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

